AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR TRAFFIC REGULATIONS ON SOUTH SUMMER STREET IN RUSSELLVILLE, KENTUCKY; PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS THEREOF AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH"

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RUSSELLVILLE, KENTUCKY, THAT:

An Ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR TRAFFIC REGULATIONS ON SOUTH SUMMER STREET IN RUSSELLVILLE, KENTUCKY; PRO-VIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS THEREOF AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH", passed by the Russellville City Council on January 6, 1953, is hereby repealed, and this Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication according to law.

PASSED by roll call vote, this 19th day of November, 1979.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

AYES

NAYS